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SUPPORTING INFORMATION 2
Copies of 1H, 13C NMR, NOE, NOESY, and COSY spectra
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Supplementary Information 2

Parameter
Data File Name

Value
D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ KY-OL-3-Ester-F.fid/ fid

Xiao et. al.

Title KY-OL-3-Ester-F
Comment KY-OL-3-Ester-F
3Apr2013
Ester
Origin Varian 5
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 2. 5001
Acquisition Date 2013-04-03T19:24:28
Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
i 4 vl
J J A Ju L
g i T il T
= & = <
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
1 (ppm)
2 2 sy ~q© = © = o
% % “ O, 2 2 % o
2 = 4 T S I <o
g = 2 SeE 2 5 3 ==
| | g L
Parameter Value 0
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/
MMR/ muironide A/ KY-OL-3-Ester-H. fid/ fid N o/\
Title KY-OL-3-Ester-H
Comment KY-0 ster-H
3Apr2
Ester - carbon 5
Origin Varian
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-04-03T19:30: 14
Spectrometer Frequency 125. 70
Nucleus 13C
v b ST A Lﬂ BERSSR B BT
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10

1 (ppm)
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Supplementary Information 2

Parameter

Data File Name

Title

Comment

Origin

Solvent

Pulse Sequence
Relaxation Delay
Pulse Width
Acquisition Time
Acquisition Date

—T7.26

Value
D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/
NMR/ muironide A/ KY-OL-4-F. fid/ fid
KY-OL-4-F
KY-OL-4-F
4April2013
Alcohol

Varian

CDCL3

s2pul

8. 0000

0. 0000

2.5001
2013-04-04T07:05:51

Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86

1. 67
1. 66

<t

&S

Sc

\%

Xiao et. al.

Nucleus 1H
1 TT i JU
T T P e g
8 =1 g = s
- N - o -
T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 .5 1.0 0.0
f1 (ppm)
szt 8 X
EERE 8 § X
i N [
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/ OH
NMR/ muironide A/ KY-OL-4-H. fid/ fid
Title KY-OL-4-H
Comment KY-OL-4-H
4April2013
Alcohol - carbon S1
Origin Varian
Solvent CDCL3
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-04-04T07:14:01
Spectrometer Frequency 125. 70
Nucleus 13C
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
f1 (ppm)

S14



Supplementary Information 2

—9.34

Parameter
Data File Name

Title

Comment

Origin

Solvent

Pulse Sequence
Relaxation Delay
Pulse Width
Acquisition Time
Acquisition Date

—7.26

Value
D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ ky-1-205-e. fid/ fid
ky-1-205-¢
ky-1-205-d
aldehyde
4april2013
Varian
CDC13
s2pul
8.0000
0. 0000
2.5001
2013-04-04T22:25:07

Xiao et. al.

Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
, ;{ A
T T T T T
s e S ~ <
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
2 8 88® RS %
e B o % &
= = SEe ESI] o
| [ N A
Parameter Value o
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/ ]
MMR/ muironide A/ ky-1-205-f. fid/ fid
Title ky=1-205-f A
Comment Std carbon
KY-1-205-F
Origin Varian 6
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-04-04T22:25:44
Spectrometer Frequency 125. 70
Nucleus 13C
— = dooiissmmsssminllsich
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -10
f1 (ppm)
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Supplementary Information 2

Parameter
Data File Name

—T7.26

6.9
~-6.91

Value
D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/

5.28

Xiao et. al.

0od %
223 &
e P} =]

NMR/ muironide A/ xq-2-295-H. fid/ fid [o) (o)
Title xq—2-295-H
Comment xq—2-295-H fo) 4 a Z
Origin Varian
Solvent CcbC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000 8
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 2.5001
Acquisition Date 2013-01-28T12:59:48
Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
“ h | Y Iy |
i i T T T A
& Sa'g & 2 e 8
S R S - S <
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 255 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
a2 2 e 2 = = = == 2 2
28 s = g = g E £e § s
[l (. | | N /
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/ ><
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-2-295-C13. fid/ fid o~ "o
Title xq—2-295-C13
Comment xq—2-295-C13 (o) Z =z z
Origin Varian
Solvent CDCL3
Pulse Sequence s2pul 8
Relaxation Delay 1..0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-01-28T13:00:19
Spectrometer Frequency 125. 70
Nucleus 13C
" L
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 %00 ) 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
f1 (ppm,
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Supplementary Information 2

Parameter
Data File Name

i

D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/

NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-138-B.fid/ fid

Xiao et. al.

1. 96

Title xq—3-138-B
Comment xq-3-138-B Br
Origin Varian
Solvent TS EtO,C. o~ 2 Br «+ EtO,C 2
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000 11 S3
Acquisition Time 2.5001
Acquisition Date 2013-06-06T19:38:16 11-E: 11-Z: $3= 14113
Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
J i , /
m l u M L_ W
il ir 1! g
£ S58 = e -
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 ) 1.0 0.5 0.¢
1 (ppm)
2 g3e g 2 &
&g £Eg g g 5
Y N
Parameter Value
3 R SR sak AT TR S
e Pl fane R i vontde A vah- ST BT, €14/ £id EtOzc\/\)\/ Br
Title xq-3-67-2-C13
Comment xq-3-67-2-C13
Origin Varian 11
Solvent cnel3
Temperature 25.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-03-25T16:19:27
Spectrometer Frequency 125.70
Nucleus 13C
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 .100( ; 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
f1 (ppm,
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Supplementary Information 2 Xiao et. al.

M=o O [y} w0 1]
288 83 &R |2 28 ]
NENE EEE SS9 SS i o -
NNV Y
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/ NHPMB
NMR/ muironide A/ ky-gingamine. fid/ fid
Title ky—gingamine z =z CozEt
Comment ky-1-187
14Mar2013
crystal left after highvac, ester gone
Origin Varian
Solvent cdel3 12
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 2. 5000
Acquisition Date 2013-03-14T18434:21
Spectrometer Frequency 599. 64
Nucleus 1H

0.9 ==
1.00— — —
0.93 ——
 E—
L
g \
r

T T il i i s T
B = Bl 5 2 g = =
i o o o = = =
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)

2 2 T £ = 233 e
= E = F = EEE £=
| | o I N I
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ ky-gingaminecarbon-a. fid/ fid
Title ky-gingaminecarbon—a z =z 002Et
Comment Std carbon
ky-qingaminecarbon-a
14mar2013
Origin Varian
Solvent cdel3 12
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acq ition Time 1. 2987
Acquisition Date 2013-03-14T19:33:55
Spectrometer Frequency 150. 79
Nucleus 13C
z L IR e
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
10 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 ¢ 1)00 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 (
f1 (ppm,
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Supplementary Information 2 Xiao et. al.
8 58 xes8 SES] 2 ]
o Y 156 < - -
| Y N Y I |
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/ _>_\_
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-47-2. fid/ fid —_—
Title xq-3-47-2 HO —
Comment
Origin Varian
Solvent cdel3 14
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 2. 5000
Acquisition Date 2313*03*301‘17:04:28
Spectrometer Frequency 599. 64
Nucleus 1H
M u AL J A LU
T i T T T T
= - 23 & = Z
- S = - ~ S
T T T T T | T T T T T ) T T
8.5 8.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 .5 2.0 L5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
= 5 (] © =
g E £ie 3 5
I [ N
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/ _>=\_
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-45-2-C13.fid/ fid J—
Title xq-3-45-2-C13 HO
Comment xq-3-45-2-C13
Origin Varian 14
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-04-01T14:46:32
Spectrometer Frequency 125. 70
Nucleus 13C
| . . i
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 50 40 30 20 10 0

f1 (ppm)
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Supplementary Information 2 Xiao et. al.
e 15165 168 16515 168 16 1 1 1 < o o o —
Y S [
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-46-2. fid/ fid _>_\_
Title xq-3-46-2 N\
Comment xq-3-46-2 PMBHN
column 2
Origin Varian 15
Solvent CDCL3
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 2.5001
Acquisition Date 2013-03-09T12:44:02
Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
M M JU L g N, == |
iy = - i T e
] = & 5 g8 & =
- & S = — o S
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
s 223 g
2 s N
£ EEE B
| N
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/
NMR/ muironide A/ xg-3-46-2-Cl3. fid/ fid —
Title xq—3-46-2-C13 PMBHN m—
Comment xq-3-46-2-C13
Origin Varian 1
Solvent CDC13 5
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-03-09T12:44:43
Spectrometer Frequency 125. 70
Nucleus 13C
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
1 (ppm)
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Supplementary Information 2

Parameter
Data File Name

Eaa—

@
3

DeB
B5F
IR

S BB RS A ESEE S

SR
Value

D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/

NMR/ muironide A/ xq-2-135-crude. fid/ fid

Xiao et. al.

SRR N2 R

Qe

G

Title xq—2-135-crude
Comment xq—2-135-crude
Origin Varian
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 4. 8000
Pulse Width 0. 0000 4 5
Acquisition Time 2.5001
Acquisition Date 2012-08-31T12:55:39 rotamer rotamer
Spectrometer Frequengy 499. 86 (4E)-4a
Nucleus 1H
7 (M / s p ; 1 / o Ve
) P Ny \Jk ; J
4 ITiT LT L J g T Tl i 3 T T
= . S % i, S & o g = 5
T T  § T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
1 (ppm)
a2z wsgsEs 3z
N SSSSSS 15
NYONSN \/
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ ky-1-186-b-c. fid/ fid
Title ky-1-186-b—c
Comment ky—-1-186-b-c
Origin Varian
Solvent cDel3
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000 COEt
Acquisition Time 2.5001
Acquisition Date 2013-03-19T16:54:57
Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
y /
- i
il e T T T T T™rTT g T~
= S 8 = 8 8 8% B & 3 8 g g 8
o N = S s G G = S B = oo s &
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 L5 1.0 0.5 0.0
1 (ppm)

S21



Supplementary Information 2 Xiao et. al.
2 g 2 =
S 2 - =
| (. |
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ ky-1-186-b-carbon. fid/ fid
Title ky—1-186-b-carbon
Comment Std carbon
Origin Varian
Solvent CDCL3
Pulse Sequence s2pul
vae\xmv%(m Delay 1..0000 16 c02Et
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-03-18T20:47:34
Spectrometer Frequency 125.70
Nucleus 13C
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 10
f1 (ppm)

Parameter
Data File Name

Title

Comment

Origin

Solvent

Pulse Sequence
Relaxation Delay
Pulse Width
Acquisition Time
Acquisition Date

Value
D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ ky-1-196-proton. fid/ fid
ky—1-196-proton
ky—1-196-proton
Varian

CDCL3

s2pul
8. 0000

2013-03-21T11:18:12

~88 22Ra 5 gngew
2g i 8m8BEe
= Sccds

P

Spectrometer Freduency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
T 77 T T ™ T T i i el /il i o L
s g g g LI 25 3 & 838 & g3 @
o N S S —“— o s o S - - = o
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
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Supplementary Information 2 Xiao et. al.
S
£ EEe 2
| N
Parameter
Data File Name D:/
NMR/
Title ky-1-198-carbon
Comment Std carbon
ky-1-198
Origin Varian
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-03-20T16:12:34
Spectrometer Frequency 125.70
Nucleus 13C
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 0
f1 (ppm)
iy L, L
- .
o ,.’ k1
" »
- "W .
L] " -
- L r2
- i o
"
[} .
- r3
. 8
i '8 &
L] i 2
- » &
L] =
'
rb
- [ }
r6
. L} g
L "
: it
*
. -8
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1v5 1.0 ;5
£2 (ppm)

2D H,H-COSY spectrum

of 17 in CDC1l,(600 MHz)
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Supplementary Information 2
ﬂ | I -
H
-
13/16 0108 o Ly
9/10e =
3/4 9/g = B
- 13114
2.
r3.
- 3.
-
i r4.
-
— — | L] Ly
e -
5.
B 3/2 : L
_— - = :
6.
H6.
= - "
e — - L] Lo
o e ® !
-] [
8.
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
7.6 7.4 7.2 7.0 68 66 64 62 60 58 56 54 52 50 48 46 44 42 40 3.8 3.6 3.4
£2 (ppm)
N M JM&“
14118
1417 - H
11102 10e/10a o
- - ‘ﬁ'
- -
.. - e [#
.-
=
- 3
- -
- - —
4
-
- -
+5
H6
=
F7
-8
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
3.4 3.2 3.0 2.8 2.6 2.4 22 2,0 1.8 1.6 1.4 122 1.0 0.8 0.6
£2 (ppm)

Enlarged 2D H,H-COSY spectrum of 17 in CDC1l,(600 MHz)

Xiao et. al.

f1 (ppm)

f1 (ppm)
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Supplementary Information 2 Xiao et. al.

6a Jﬂ

SN
3
£
L
2
=
-
.

. J;l ]l I L i i A

8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2:5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
10a B
I, A A »JL ,JI’L,
-+t 4 1 -
9
4
. " N -
8 L3
|
6b
JL 2
A
rl
LI ﬂ m I L " WL jl i L J

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
5D 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)

NOE spectrum of 17 in CDC1l, (500 MHz)
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5
16
g - ( o ba.s
15 B
" VR N I 1 I
- - Vv (,...__.-_u..
" 3
" RN B ¥ "
10e 2
¥ [ . vw‘ "L A\l Ar A T V* 1 ‘ wit 1 “‘F'*
I | rl
I u AL J.L . Illl l - '} A “ . mh\u prN J
8‘0 7I5 7.‘0 bIS BIO 5,I5 5.0 4.I5 4.‘0 3.‘5 3.‘0 2.i5 Z,IO 1,I5 l.IO 0,’5
f1 (ppm)
NOE spectrum of 17 in CDC1l, (500 MHz)
v W NP

Parameter Value
Data File Name

Title xq-3-70
Comment xq-3-70
Origin Varian
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 2.5001

Acquisition Date 2013-03-27T10:50:05
Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H

D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's grg
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-70. fi

up/
/ fid

Xiao et. al.

ﬂ / / /
X feai)
! oo i UL proomon i
3 2 3 5 a2 5 5 g9 S = 2
- BN ~N - - - o~ o - - = o
10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 T8 7.0 6.5 6.0 5. 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0

5.0
f1 (ppm)
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3 5
g € 2
I | N |
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-70-C13. fid/ fid
Title xq-3-70-C13
Comment xq—3-70-C13
Origin Varian
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-03-27T20:57:23
Spectrometer Frequency 125.70
Nucleus 13C
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 10

f1 (ppm)

g an ©© 5 P 8 IR g
2R 8 28 5 8 8RS S
gigl =X < < 3 o oo N BN RN N
v v VooNE NS PSSV
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian’s group/ o
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-2-210| fid/ fid
Title xq-2-210 PMBN
Comment xq—2-210
Origin Varian
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 2.5001
Acquisition Date 2012-10-25T17:15:57
Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
ﬂ L
T o 1 L
R a2 R 5 5 £
S o~ ~ S o o3
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Supplementary Information 2 Xiao et. al.
= = g 8 = - @ ]
] I T - b S R o
Z = o = £ [HEHR 2}
| | [ | NN
Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/
NMR/ muironide A/ KY-OL-Alc-Carb. fid/ fid
Title KY-OL-Alc—Carb
Comment Std carbon
KY-OL-Alc—Carb
Origin Varian
Solvent €DC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-06-06T21:17:17
Spectrometer Frequency 125. 70
Nucleus 13C
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
10 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 C
1 (ppm)
s 1| O LJULA*
v 0
v 4 e
'”0‘
" W
[ "a A
M
i e g 2
[} ' & u "
L] L]
» r3
L L]
L] " -
\ r4
T n
g
¢ . 5 &
]
' . r6
[ »
LI
. [+
= .. ’
8
r9
—_— . .
rlo
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
10.5 9.5 9.0 85 80 75 7.0 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 L5 L0 0.5 0.0
£2 (ppm)
2D H,H-COSY spectrum of 19 in CDC1,(600 MHz)
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=0

14/18 .
14117 = q-'-"" L

13/16 910a 11165 o ‘,'..l “
9/10e -

3/4 9/8 & 4/11|| ﬂ- B -2

- 13114, Galeb' o - - 10a/10e _—
. =3

- L ]
- L -

i’ . e ’ )

=
g
— - =5 -
Ll
4
3/2
- r6
- e -

=7

-8

=

— -
112
T T T T T T T T T T T T
6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2:5 2.0 1.5 1.0
£2 (ppm)

Enlarged 2D H,H-COSY spectrum of 19 in CDC1l,(600 MHz)

6a 4
m - h
] T
4 3
" A J“ 'A m "Mh IJ l.,l ok
e " bl 1{, V¥

3 F2

| ) i | ad
e W g u " oo y ¥ "

| JA K L BIEv .

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
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Supplementary Information 2

10b
J A " —
. t w Y -
10a
- sk M |A“‘““'
I .

9
e Aol Aol i W
8

Ao iy " - LM.A M l{‘ u" R 'LL .

L0 95 90 85 80 7.5 7.0 65 60 55 50 45 4.0 3.5 3.0 25 20 L5 L0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
free OH
% 4 iy H(}.*., : tat 2 Mf’ v shao (\: " L
16
) " »\J‘.-JJL\ P B P
! Loy \
15
i . |
1 ,\(7
1
" Jl A A e
-
| M l\ A 5 O A
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
9.5 9.0 85 g0 7.5 7.0 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 2.0 L5 L0 05 00
f1 (ppm)

NOE spectrum of 19 in CDC1,(500 MHz)

r4

3

r4

3

r2

Xiao et. al.

S30



Parameter
Data File Name

Title

Comment

Origin

Solvent

Pulse Sequence
Relaxation Delay
Pulse Width
Acquisition Time
Acquisition Date

Supplementary Information 2

Xiao et. al.
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Value
D:/ qhemierv/ zagarian’s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-88.fid/ fid
xq-3-88
xg-3-88
Varian
CDC13
s2pul
4. 8000
0. 0000
2.5001
2013-04-19T11:22:12
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Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/ o
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-91.fid/ fid

Title xg-3-91 PMBN I |
Comment xq—3-91 Z
Origin Varian I
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul + I -
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000 MeO,C
Pulse Width 0. 0000 rotamer Lo L
Acquisition Time 2.5001 (42)-43

Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nucleus 1H
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Data File Name D:/ ’:hemieri/ zakarian s group/
NMR/ muironide A/ cis-imda-2. fid/ fid
Title cis—imda-2 PMBN
Comment cis—imda-2
Origin Varian
Solvent cdel3
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay| 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time| 2.5000
Acquisition Date| 2013-05-06T15:49:05
Spectrometer Frefjuency 599. 64
Nueleus 1H
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Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/
NMR/ muironide A/ ky-1-214-carbon. fid/ fid
Title ky-1-214-carban
Comment ky-1-214-carbon
Origin Varian
Solvent cdel3
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000 C02Me
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 2987
Acquisition Date 2013-05-04T17:19:27
Spectrometer Frequency 1560. 79
Nucleus 13C
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Data File Name

Title
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Pulse Sequence
Relaxation Delay
Pulse Width
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xq—3-109-carbon

xg-3-109-carbon
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s2pul
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Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/
NMR/ muironide A/ xq-3-112-H-2. fid/ fid
Title xq-3-112-H-2
Comment xq-3-112-H-2
Origin Varian
Solvent €DC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 8. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 2.5001
Acquisition Date 2013-05-09T0L:11:51
Spectrometer Frequency 499. 86
Nueleus 1H
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Parameter Value
Data File Name D:/ chemistry/ zakarian's group/
NMR/ muironide A/ xg-3-112-Carb. fid/ fid
Title xg-3-112-Carb
Comment xq-3-112-Carb
Origin Varian
Solvent CDC13
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Relaxation Delay 1. 0000
Pulse Width 0. 0000
Acquisition Time 1. 3026
Acquisition Date 2013-05-09T01:15:28
Spectrometer Frequency 125. 70
Nucleus 13C
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